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Bearings are grid, derived from Can-Net 2016 Real Time Network GPS
observations and are referenced to Specified Control Points 01919680005

and 01919750705, MTM Zone 9 ( 76°30' West Longitude ) NAD-83 (original).

For bearing comparisons, a rotation of 0°36'00" counter-clockwise was
applied to bearings on plans P1, P2 and P3.

SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1 Plan of Survey of

LOT 96

REGISTERED PLAN 340423

CITY OF OTTAWA
Surveyed by Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd.

Scale 1:150
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Metric

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND
CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048

Surveyor's Certificate

| CERTIFY THAT :

1. This survey and plan are correct and in accordance with the Surveys
Act and the Surveyors Act and the regulations made under them.

2. The survey was completed on the 13th day of December, 2023,

Date T. Hartwick
Ontario Land Surveyor

PART 2
THIS PLAN MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
SURVEY REPORT DATED:_ _December 8, 2023

ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. grants to
_ _Ottawa General Contractors _ _ _ ("The Client"), their solicitors,

mortgagees, and other related parties, permission to use original, signed, sealed
copies of the Surveyor's Real Property Report in transactions involving The Client.

Notes & Legend

Denotes
- " Survey Monument Planted
—E— " Survey Monument Found
SIB " Standard Iron Bar
SsiB " Short Standard Iron Bar
B " Iron Bar
IBg " Round Iron Bar
(WIT) " Witness
Meas. " Measured
c/ " Calculated Per
(AOG) " Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd.
P1) " Registered Plan 340423
(P2) " Plan 5R-8206
(P3) " {(12878) Plan Dated December 22, 2000
(P4) " (AOG) Plan Dated April 16, 1979
(P5) " (647) Plan Dated July 13, 1964
—_— OHW —— Overhead Wires
o UP " Utility Pole
oLs " Light Standard
o GM " Gas Meter
= HM n Hydro Meter
CLF " Chain Link Fence
AC " Air Conditioner
c/L " Centreline
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7.ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF NO.2
OR BETTER

8.ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
SHALL NOT BE DRILLED OR
NOTCHED UNLESS NOTED IN THE
DESIGN

8.ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE SHALL BE SEPARATED
WITH NO LESS THAN 6mil POLY
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NECESSARY TO TRANSFER POINT
LOADS

10.ALL HANDRAILS AND
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7 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

11.AIR BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUS (9.25.3.3.)

12.CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN
DWELLING UNIT AND GARAGE TO
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BETWEEN GAS AND FUMES

13.GARAGE DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHERSTRIPPING AND BE
EQUIP WITH A SELF CLOSING
DEVICE

14.PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS FOR
ALL BATHROOMS WITH DUCT
TERMINATING OUTSIDE OF
BUILDING ENVELOPE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

15.CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY REQUIRED SHORING,
INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND
DESIGN APPROVED BY ENGINEER

16.ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
INSTALLED WITH A 1/4 TURN BALL
TYPE SHUTOFF VALVE

17.ALL PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
TO BE REVIEWED BY INSPECTOR
ON SITE PRIOR TO CLOSING.

18.ANY EGRESS WINDOW IS TO
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3.8FT2 OF
OPENABLE AREA AND HAVE A
MINIMUM OF 21-5/8" CLEARANCE
IN FRONT OF WINDOW WELL

19.ELECTRICAL PERMIT REQUIRED
FROM ELECTRICAL SAFETY
AUTHORITY FOR ANY ELECTRICAL
WORK, 1-877-372-7233

20.ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
CSA APPROVED.

21.SMOKE ALARMS TO HAVE A
VISUAL SIGNALING COMPONENT AS
PER 9.10.19.3 (3)

22.ALL FASTENING OF FRAMING
MEMBERS TO CONFORM TO OBC
9.23.3.

23. ALL SHOWERS TO HAVE
WATER-PROOFING SYSTEM MIN. 6'-
0" UP WALL SURFACE.
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Zoning Summary Table

® = EXISTING HYDRO POLE

Residential First Density Zone R1E (629)

@ = EXISTING WELLHEAD Required Provided
— —— =COACH HOUSE SETBACK Minimum Lot Width 19.8m 30.48m
— — -PROPERTYLINE Minimum Lot Area 1390m?* 1394m*
—e —1— = OVERHEAD LINE Maximum Building Height 8.5m 7.6m
%o = EXISTING FENCELINE Minimum Front Yard Setback 7.5m 7.5m

Minimum Corner Side Yard Setback N/A N/A
= GRASS AREA Minimum Rear Yard Setback 7.5m 7.5m
Interior Side Yard Setback One side 0.9m, 0.9m +1.2m
|:| = PAVED AREA 1.2m on other
Maximum Lot Coverage 15% 28%

% = SERVICES TRENCH
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ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC
2012 0. REG. 332/21)

2.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

3.ANY ERRORS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO DESIGNER AND
ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

4.ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE SHOWN
ON A 45° ANGLE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

5.D0 NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

6.ALL DIMENSIONS TO EXISTING
AND NEW CONSTRUCTION TO
FRAMING

7.ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF NO.2
OR BETTER

8.ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
SHALL NOT BE DRILLED OR
NOTCHED UNLESS NOTED IN THE
DESIGN

8.ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE SHALL BE SEPARATED
WITH NO LESS THAN 6mil POLY

9.PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKS AS
NECESSARY TO TRANSFER POINT
LOADS

10.ALL HANDRAILS AND
GUARDRAILS TO CONFORM TO SB-
7 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

11.AIR BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUS (9.25.3.3.)

12.CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN
DWELLING UNIT AND GARAGE TO
HAVE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER
BETWEEN GAS AND FUMES

13.GARAGE DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHERSTRIPPING AND BE
EQUIP WITH A SELF CLOSING
DEVICE

14.PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS FOR
ALL BATHROOMS WITH DUCT
TERMINATING OUTSIDE OF
BUILDING ENVELOPE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

15.CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY REQUIRED SHORING,
INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND
DESIGN APPROVED BY ENGINEER

16.ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
INSTALLED WITH A 1/4 TURN BALL
TYPE SHUTOFF VALVE

17.ALL PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
TO BE REVIEWED BY INSPECTOR
ON SITE PRIOR TO CLOSING.

18.ANY EGRESS WINDOW IS TO
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3.8FT2 OF
OPENABLE AREA AND HAVE A
MINIMUM OF 21-5/8" CLEARANCE
IN FRONT OF WINDOW WELL

19.ELECTRICAL PERMIT REQUIRED
FROM ELECTRICAL SAFETY
AUTHORITY FOR ANY ELECTRICAL
WORK, 1-877-372-7233

20.ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
CSA APPROVED.

21.SMOKE ALARMS TO HAVE A
VISUAL SIGNALING COMPONENT AS
PER 9.10.19.3 (3)

22.ALL FASTENING OF FRAMING
MEMBERS TO CONFORM TO OBC
9.23.3.

23. ALL SHOWERS TO HAVE
WATER-PROOFING SYSTEM MIN. 6'-
0" UP WALL SURFACE.
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— — =PROPERTY LINE Minimum Lot Area 1390m? 1394m?
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%o = EXISTING FENCELINE Minimum Front Yard Setback 7.5m 7.5m
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC
2012 0. REG. 332/21)

2.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

3.ANY ERRORS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO DESIGNER AND
ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

4.ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE SHOWN
ON A 45° ANGLE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

5.D0 NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

6.ALL DIMENSIONS TO EXISTING
AND NEW CONSTRUCTION TO
FRAMING

7.ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF NO.2
OR BETTER

8.ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
SHALL NOT BE DRILLED OR
NOTCHED UNLESS NOTED IN THE
DESIGN

8.ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE SHALL BE SEPARATED
WITH NO LESS THAN 6mil POLY

9.PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKS AS
NECESSARY TO TRANSFER POINT
LOADS

10.ALL HANDRAILS AND
GUARDRAILS TO CONFORM TO SB-
7 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

11.AIR BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUS (9.25.3.3.)

12.CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN
DWELLING UNIT AND GARAGE TO
HAVE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER
BETWEEN GAS AND FUMES

13.GARAGE DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHERSTRIPPING AND BE
EQUIP WITH A SELF CLOSING
DEVICE

14.PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS FOR
ALL BATHROOMS WITH DUCT
TERMINATING OUTSIDE OF
BUILDING ENVELOPE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

15.CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY REQUIRED SHORING,
INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND
DESIGN APPROVED BY ENGINEER

16.ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
INSTALLED WITH A 1/4 TURN BALL
TYPE SHUTOFF VALVE

17.ALL PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
TO BE REVIEWED BY INSPECTOR
ON SITE PRIOR TO CLOSING.

18.ANY EGRESS WINDOW IS TO
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3.8FT2 OF
OPENABLE AREA AND HAVE A
MINIMUM OF 21-5/8" CLEARANCE
IN FRONT OF WINDOW WELL

19.ELECTRICAL PERMIT REQUIRED
FROM ELECTRICAL SAFETY
AUTHORITY FOR ANY ELECTRICAL
WORK, 1-877-372-7233

20.ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
CSA APPROVED.

21.SMOKE ALARMS TO HAVE A
VISUAL SIGNALING COMPONENT AS
PER 9.10.19.3 (3)

22.ALL FASTENING OF FRAMING
MEMBERS TO CONFORM TO OBC
9.23.3.

23. ALL SHOWERS TO HAVE
WATER-PROOFING SYSTEM MIN. 6'-
0" UP WALL SURFACE.
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